
 

 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
___________ 

 
No. 23-1269 

 
SUZY MARTIN,  

PETITIONER, 
 

v. 
 

SUSAN HALING, ET AL.,  
RESPONDENTS. 

___________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
___________ 

 
 I, Lisa S. Blatt, counsel for petitioner Suzy Martin and a member of the Bar of this 

Court, certify that, on November 6, 2024, the Reply Brief for Petitioner was sent, by third-

party commercial carrier for delivery overnight and via electronic mail, to the following 

counsel: 

Thomas A. Doyle 
Bd. of Educ. of the City of Chicago 
Law Department 
1 North Dearborn, 9th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60602 
tadoyle2@cps.edu 
 
Cynthia B. Harris 
Chicago Housing Authority 
Office of General Counsel  
60 E. Van Buren St., 12th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60605 
cyharris@thecha.org

Sarah A.  Hunger 
Jane E. Notz 
Frank H. Bieszczat 
Alex Hemmer 
Office of the Attorney General 
State of Illinois 
115 South LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Sarah.Hunger@ilag.gov 
Jane.Notz@ilag.gov 
Frank.Bieszczat@ilag.gov 
Alex.Hemmer@ilag.gov 

 
I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

        /s/ Lisa S. Blatt 
       ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

LISA S. BLATT 
 




